

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT,
KALNA, PURBA BARDHAMAN.**

**Present : Anirban Ray,
Addl. Sessions Judge,(FTC), Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.**

Sessions Case No.12/ 2020

(E.Regd. No.36 / 2020)

Order No. 05 dated- 06-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

All 4(four) accused persons on c/b are present,

Ld Advocate of the both sides are present.

One witness namely Raja Malik is present. He is examined on dock as PW 2, his cross examination is deferred u/s 231 Cr.PC.

Todate (07-03-2026) for evidence.

Accused persons are directed to be remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated by

A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

A.S.J.,F.T.C.,Kalna

